RESOLUTION NO. R2023x56 TOWN OF BELVIDERE WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PREMIUM MONEYS (block 34, lot 11)

WHEREAS, Tax Sale Certificate 2020-013 dated October 28, 2020 on block 34, lot 11 was redeemed on June 22, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the premium paid at the sale in the amount of \$1,100.00 needs to be returned to PRO CAP8/PRO CAP MGT II, lienholder of the aforementioned certificate;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Belvidere hereby authorizes the CFO to make payment in the amount of \$1,100.00 representing said refund.

PRO CAP 8/PRO CAP MGT II PO BOX 774 FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034-0774

Date: July 24, 2023

Teresa A. Yeisley, RMC/CPM Municipal Clerk/Administrator